Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

2014 Hometown Lanes Tournament Wrap-up

Ricky Rovelli of Albany defeated Christopher Radliff of Schenectady 246 - 222 to win
the Capital District Youth Scholarship Tour tournament held at Hometown Lanes on
Saturday, March 1st.

The stepladder finals began with fourth-seeded Lawrence Lang of Rhinebeck defeating
third-seeded Katie Lynch of Troy 229 - 187. Lynch earned a $75 scholarship for
finishing fourth. The second-seeded Radliff then defeated Lang 185 - 179 to set up the
title match. Lang earned a $100 scholarship for finishing third.

In the championship match, Radliff began with three consecutive strikes to take an 18-
pin lead. Rovelli closed to within 9 pins following strikes in the third and fourth frames.
Strikes in the sixth and seventh frames enabled Radliff to expand his lead to 19 pins.
However, Rovelli responded by rolling the next five strikes to surge to his third CDYST
title of the season, record sixth career title, and a $275 scholarship. Radliff earned a
$175 scholarship for his runner-up finish.

Lang and Rovelli were the respective leaders after the first two games. However,
Lynch rolled 781 over her final three games to surge into the lead with a 969 four-game
series, tied for the fourth highest ever in CDYST competition. In the semifinals, Rovelli
won his first match to regain a lead that he would retain to earn the top seed heading
to the finals. Radliff won all three of his semifinal matches to vault from eighth place
after the qualifying round into second place.

There were 39 entries in the tenth tournament of the 2013 - 2014 season. Additional
scholarship winners included Zack Terry of Schenectady for finishing fifth ($55); DJ
Dragt of Clifton Park for finishing sixth ($45); Chad Sutliff of Valatie for finishing seventh
($35); and Andrew Bennett of Albany for finishing eighth ($30). A total of $905 in
scholarships was awarded to our talented youth bowlers, bringing the season total to
$11,355.

Our next tournament will be begin at 1:30 pm on Saturday, March 22nd at Sportsmans
Bowl. It will also offer optional Junior Gold qualifying for all CDYST members who
competed in at least three tournaments this season. For more information about the
CDYST, please visit www.cdystbowling.com, e-mail tournament directors Mark Taylor
and Steve Fawcett at CDYSTinfo@aol.com, or call 518-982-0035. The CDYST can also
be found on Facebook.
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Qualifying Round

Position
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Name
Katie Lynch
Ricky Rowelli

Zack Terry
Andrew Bennett
Tyler Smith
DJ Dragt
Allison Carola
Christopher Radliff
Lawrence Lang
Shane Bartnicki
Chad Sutliff
Anthony Vilardi
Thomas Favata
Morgan Ruggeri
Billy McGaffin
Jay Hadcock
Michael Hartmann
Jeh'ron Cherry
Andrew Marotta
Jordan Holik
Erika Bollock
Haley Groat
Kyle Thomas
Patrick Hoey
Erin Mastropietro
Garrett Bartlett

Christian Baitinger Greenfield Center

Heather Aiken
Charles Dyer
Britaney Myers
Lucas Squadrito
Brendan McGillin
Brandon Little
Zach Nolan
Anthony Ranere
Corey Hommel
Christopher Smith
Julia Favata
Brandan Burke

Statistical Summary

Capital District

Youth Scholarship Tour

City
Troy
Albany
Schenectady
Albany
Highland
Clifton Park
Mechanicville
Schenectady
Rhinebeck
Niskayuna
Valatie
Clifton Park
Niskayuna
Johnstown
Amsterdam
Johnstown
Earlton
Albany
Ballston Spa
Broadalbin
Schenectady
Mechanicville
Schenectady
Latham
Mechanicyille
Troy

Rensselaer
Mechanicville
Mechanicville

Fonda
Amsterdam
Amsterdam

Ravena
Ballston Spa

Clifton Park

Broadalbin

Niskayuna

Bennington, VT

Qualifying
Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Total
188 278 255 248 969
238 247 212 206 903
244 206 243 202 895
208 223 278 160 869
245 206 192 203 846
190 218 197 241 846
196 268 177 203 844
184 237 191 230 842
265 193 166 203 827
223 196 232 176 827
224 219 190 193 826
223 190 179 222 814
212 201 214 172 799
189 237 216 156 798
209 215 194 177 795
206 204 184 195 789
156 230 199 203 788
231 189 201 159 780
160 226 200 192 778
187 129 247 212 775
236 150 168 215 769
179 214 224 152 769
226 172 171 185 754
189 166 189 204 748
191 178 179 198 746
157 160 207 217 741
158 176 206 196 736
160 212 234 128 734
202 164 180 178 724
172 156 237 156 721
151 193 187 174 705
186 202 194 122 704
172 145 176 201 694
162 170 187 174 693
172 140 169 204 685
212 174 154 139 679
166 162 192 149 669
141 180 190 155 666
153 178 169 166 666

Total
+/-
+169
+103
+95
+69
+46
+46
+44
+42
+27
+27
+26
+14

-96
-106
-107
115
121
-131
134
134

Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
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Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Position
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Stepladder Finals

Position

Name City Carryover Game 5  Bonus
Ricky Rovelli Albany 903 235 30
Christopher Radliff ~Schenectady 842 241 30
Katie Lynch Troy 969 180 0
Lawrence Lang Rhinebeck 827 246 30
Zack Terry Schenectady 895 187 30
DJ Dragt Clifton Park 846 206 30
Chad Sutliff Valatie 826 190 30
Andrew Bennett Albany 869 185 0
Allison Carola Mechanicville 844 153 0
Morgan Ruggeri Johnstown 798 214 30
Thomas Favata Niskayuna 799 209 0
Tyler Smith Highland 846 201 0
Anthony Vilardi Clifton Park 814 183 0
Shane Bartnicki Niskayuna 827 173 0
2 Christopher Radliff 185
3 Katie Lynch 187
4 Lawrence Lang 179
4 Lawrence Lang 229
Scholarship Winners
Scholarship
Name City Prize
Ricky Rowelli Albany $275
Christopher Radliff ~Schenectady $175
Lawrence Lang Rhinebeck $100
Katie Lynch Troy $75
Zack Terry Schenectady $55
DJ Dragt Clifton Park $45
Chad Sutliff Valatie $35
Andrew Bennett Albany $30
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Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

Total Total
Game 6 Bonus Game7 Bonus Pinfall  Plus Bonus
222 30 236 0 1596 1656
239 30 203 30 1525 1615
180 0 243 30 1572 1602
191 30 215 30 1479 1569
202 30 173 30 1457 1547
183 0 234 30 1469 1529
186 0 246 30 1448 1508
215 0 225 0 1494 1494
233 30 213 0 1443 1473
180 0 237 0 1429 1459
176 0 239 30 1423 1453
200 30 157 0 1404 1434
222 30 144 0 1363 1393
193 0 176 0 1369 1369
1 Ricky Rowelli 246
Ricky Rovelli
2 Christopher Radliff 222 Champion

Total

+256
+215
+202
+169
+147
+129
+108
+94
+73
+59
+53
+34
-7
-31
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Finalist
Finalist
Finalist
Finalist



